

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 808 OF 2005

MAMTA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL CHANDRA MANDAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

for M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Praka

sh]

Court Master

Court Mas

ter

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION © NO. 808 OF 2005

ner(s) Mamta Mandal .. Petitio

Versus

Sunil Chandra Mandal .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that it is a fit case for transfer. Mat. Suit No. 569/2001 renumbered as Mat. Suit No. 136/2003 titled as Sunil Chandra Mandal vs. Smt. Mamta Mandal pending before Ld. 2nd Court of Fast Track at Barasat, Kolkatta is transferred to the Family Court at Mumbai, Maharastra. Accordingly, the Transfer Petition is allowed.

J

.....
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

J

.....
[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 07, 2006.

